
Grant Contract Agreement Amendment Page 1 of 2 

DPS Grant Contract Agreement Amendment (Updated 12/2020) 

Minnesota Department of Public Safety (“State”) 
Office of Justice Programs 
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 2300 
St. Paul, MN  55101-2139 

Grant Program: 
Violent Crime Enforcement Teams 2020 
Grant Contract Agreement No.: 
A-VCET-2020-DULUTHPD-012 
Grant Contract Amendment No.:  2 

Grantee: 
City of Duluth Police Department 
411 West 1st Street 
Duluth, Minnesota  55802 

Grant Contract Agreement Term: 
Effective Date:  1/1/2020 
Expiration Date:  12/31/2021 

Grant Matching Requirement: 
Original Agreement Amount $0.00 
Previous Amendment(s) Total $0.00 
Current Amendment Amount $0.00 
Total Agreement Amount $0.00 

Grantee Contract Agreement Amount: 
Original Agreement Amount $400,000.00 
Previous Amendment(s) Total $400,000.00 
Current Amendment Amount $10,000.00 
Total Agreement Amount $810,000.00 

In this Amendment deleted agreement terms will be struck out and added agreement terms will be underlined. 

Revision 1. Exhibit A of the Original Grant Contract Agreement is replaced by Revised Exhibit A, which is 
attached and incorporated into this Grant Contract Agreement.  Any references to Exhibit A in the Original Grant 
Contract Agreement now refer to Revised Exhibit A. 

Revision 2. Special Conditions of the Original Grant Contract Agreement and previous amendments is amended 
as follows: 

1. Time limitations on funding use:

State Funding 
$400,000.00 is available from January 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021. 
$400,000.00 $410,000.00 is available from July 1, 2020 through December 31, 2021. 

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

Document A



Grant Contract Agreement Amendment Page 2 of 2 

DPS Grant Contract Agreement Amendment (Updated 12/2020) 

The Original Grant Contract Agreement and all previous amendments are incorporated into this amendment by 
reference. 

1. ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION 3. STATE AGENCY
Individual certifies that funds have been encumbered as 
required by Minn. Stat. § 16A.15. Signed: _______________________________ ___________ 

 (with delegated authority) 
Signed: _____________________________________________ Title: ____________________________________________ 

Date: _______________________________________________ Date: ____________________________________________ 

Grant Agreement No./PO No: _ A-VCET-2020-DULUTHPD-012 / 3-63739 

Project No.(indicate N/A if not applicable): ___N/A____________ 

2. GRANTEE

The Grantee certifies that the appropriate person(s)  
have executed the grant contract agreement on behalf of the Grantee as  
required by applicable articles, bylaws, resolutions, or ordinances. 

Distribution:   DPS/FAS 

     Grantee 

     State’s Authorized Representative 

CITY OF DULUTH a Minnesota municipal corporation
By: _________________________________
Its Mayor

Date: ________________________________

Attest: _______________________________
City Clerk

Date: ________________________________

Countersigned:
______________________________________
City Auditor

Approved as to form:
______________________________________
City Attorney



Violent Crime Enforcement Teams 2020 Revised - EXHIBIT A

Organization: Duluth Police Department A-VCET-2020-DULUTHPD-012

Budget Summary

Violent Crime Enforcement Teams: 2020 Lake Superior Drug and 

Violent Crime Task Force

Budget Category Award

Personnel

Partial reimbursement for thirteen of nineteen full-time investigator's 

salaries.

$573,820.00

Total $573,820.00

Fringe and Benefits

Partial fringe reimbursement for thirteen of nineteen full-time investigators. $109,512.00

Total $109,512.00

Other Expenses

Electronic Surveillance System $24,000.00

Insurance premium costs reimbursement. $68,000.00

Total $92,000.00

Confidential Funds

Confidential funds for the LSDVCTF during the 2020 project year. $34,668.00

Total $34,668.00

Total $810,000.00

Page 1 of 105/26/2021


	Title: 
	Date: 
	Date_2: 
	Print Name: 
	Title_2: 
	Date_3: 
	Print Name_2: 
	Title_3: 
	Date_4: 


